STATE OF RHODE [3LAND AND
PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF EEALTH

BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE
AND DISCIPLINE

IN THE MATTER OF :
REGIS BURLAS, MY, 7). &
License Number MD PENDING

CONSENT ORDER
Regls Burlas, M.D. (hereinafier “Respondent”) has applied for a license as a

phygician in Rhode Islaad. Respondent applied for 2 Rhode Island license while under a
Consent order from ano ther jurisdiction. The Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline
(hereinafter the “Board ") through its licensing comumittes reviewed the matter and voted
to recommend Lcensuwe with this Consent Order in place. The Board makes the

following:
FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Respondent is b2ing issued his Rhode [sland physician license on July 13%, 2016
contemporancously with the ratification of this Consent Order. Respondent
gradnated from the Chicago College of Osteopathic Medicine in June of 1978

2. Respondent disclosed in hig application to become licensed as a physician in
Rhode Island that his license was suspended in Ohio for 3 years pursiant to 8
Consent decree -atified 12 June 2013, based on a violation of Ohio revised code
4731.22 (B) (26 . Respondent received permission from The State Medical Board

of Ohio prior to pplying for o physician license in this jurisdiction.
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Respondents Peinsylvania license was inactive, and Respondent Surrendered it
due to the Ohio ¢ ction.

Respondent has been living and working in Rbode Isiand in a non-physician
capacity since A igust of 2015.

Respondent enrclled in the Rhode Island Physician Health Program in February
of 2016 end has agreed to follow their monitoring, recommendations und advice
for af least 5 years.

Respondent is in civil violation of Rhode Ysland General Laws § 5-37-5.1(21} (21)
“Suerender, revocation, suspension, limitation of privilege based on quality of
care provided, o any other disciplinary action agaiust a license or authorization to
practice mediciie in another stute or jurisdiction, or sutrender, revocation,
suspension, or :my other disciplinary action relating to a membership on any
medical staff or in any medical or professional association or society while under
disciplinary inve stigation by any of those authorities or bodies for acts or conduet
similar to acts o conduct which would constitute grounds for action as described

in this chapter’’; There is no new action regarding Respondent, this is a reciprocal

action,

Based on the foregiing, the partics agree as follows:

1. Respondent adir its to the jurisdiction of the Board;

2. Respondent has reviewed this Consent Order and understands that it is subject to
final approval 0;" the Board; and this Consent Order is not binding on Respendent
until final ratific stion by the Board;

3, If ratified by the Board, Respondent hereby acknowledges and waives;
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a. The right to appear personally or by counsel or both before the

E omrd;

b. The tight to produce witnesses and evidence on his behalf at a
h:aring;

C. The right to cross examine witnesses;

d. The right {o have subpoenas issued by the Board;

e. The right to further procedural steps except for those specifically
¢ntained herein;

f. 2 ny and all rights of appeal of this Consent Order; and

g £ ny objection to the fact that this Consent Order will be presented
to the Board for gonsideration and review.

h. Zny objection that this Consent Order will be repotted to the
MPDB, FSMB and posted on Rhode Island Department of Heath
v'eb page.

Respondant is hereby granted an unrestricted license as a physician in

Rhode Island contemporaneously with the ratification of this Consent

Order.

Respond :nt agrees to continue to follow advice, recommendations and

monitori g from the Rhode Island Physleian Health Committes for a

tinimyr) of 5 years.

In the event that any conditions of this Consent Order are violated after it

1s signec and accepted, the Director of the Department of Health shall .\

have the discretion to impose further disciplinary action, including
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summarily suspending the Respondent’s license to practice medicine in
the Stat: of Rhode Island. If the Director suspends such kcense,
Respond:mt shall be given notice and shall have the right to request an
adwministative hearing within ten (10) days of the suspension. The
Dircctor of the Department of Health shall also have the diseretion to
request m administrative bearing after nofice to Respondent of any
violation of this Consent Order. The Administrative Hearing Officer may
suspend Respondent’s license for the remainder of Respondent's
probationary period if the alleged violation is proven by a preponderanee

of evider ce.

Signed this gt day < f Ruly, 2016.
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Regis Burlag , D.O.

Ratified by the Board o/ Medical Licensurgs and Discipline on the @ day of
July, 2016.
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Ditector of Health
Rhode Island Departme nt of Health
Carmmon Building, Roon 40]

Three Capitol Hill

Providence, BRI 02903
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